



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 26, 2021 Contact: Stewart Moore, PGA TOUR, 904-540-2765, <u>stewartmoore@pgatourhq.com</u>

## World Golf Hall of Fame member Davis Love III named U.S. Team captain for 2022 Presidents Cup

North Carolina native to lead U.S. Team at Quail Hollow Club

**PONTE VEDRA BEACH, Florida** – Presidents Cup and PGA TOUR officials today announced 21-time PGA TOUR winner and World Golf Hall of Fame member Davis Love III has been named captain of the U.S. Team for the 2022 Presidents Cup, which will be staged at Quail Hollow Club in Charlotte, North Carolina, the week of September 19-25. Love joins South African Trevor Immelmann, who was named captain of the International Team in April 2020.

Love represented the United States in the Presidents Cup six times in his career, including the inaugural event in 1994, where he compiled a 4-0-1 record while leading the U.S. Team to a 20-12 victory over the International Team. He served as an assistant captain in the 2013, 2015 and 2017 Presidents Cups, while also guiding the United States as captain in the 2012 and 2016 Ryder Cups. Love holds a 16-8-4 all-time record in Presidents Cup play, while accounting for 18 points in 28 total matches played.

"It's a tremendous honor to be named captain of the U.S. Team for the 2022 Presidents Cup. My history with this event dating back to 1994 conjures up indelible memories of competition, camaraderie and sportsmanship, and I'm thrilled to be leading the top American players into Quail Hollow Club next September," said Love. "The U.S. Team has been guided by some of the game's all-time greats since 1994, and I will do my best to carry on that legacy as we look to retain the Cup."

Love is the ninth U.S. Team captain, joining the likes of Tiger Woods (2019), Steve Stricker (2017), Jay Haas (2015), Fred Couples (2013, 2011, 2009), Jack Nicklaus (2007, 2005, 2003, 1998), Ken Venturi (2000), Arnold Palmer (1996) and Hale Irwin (1994).

"Davis has been instrumental in the foundation and continued growth of the Presidents Cup, and it's only fitting that he returns to Charlotte to lead the U.S. Team in 2022," said PGA TOUR Commissioner Jay Monahan. "He has been a role model to so many young players on the PGA TOUR, and I know that leadership will serve him well in this role as he leans on his wealth of experience as a competitor and captain in team competition."

Love, the son of legendary instructor Davis Love, Jr., was born in Charlotte before the family moved to suburban Atlanta later that same year. They eventually settled into Georgia's Golden Isles, where Love spent his youth before attending the University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill, where he was a three-time All-America selection and winner of six collegiate titles, including the 1984 ACC Championship.

"The Carolinas mean so much to me and my family, and it's humbling to know that I will return to Charlotte in this new role to help carry on the rich sports tradition the Queen City has developed through the years," said Love. "Alongside Trevor, we will help build an event atmosphere everyone can take immense pride in while showcasing this region to sports fans around the world."



Quail Hollow Club was originally designed by famed golf course architect George Cobb in 1961 to capture the beauty as well as challenging terrain of the Piedmont region. In the intervening years, the course has undergone a series of improvements, including modifications to several holes by Palmer in 1986, a redesign by Tom Fazio in 1997 and modifications by Fazio to several holes in 2016.

"Quail Hollow is one of the best tests of golf we see all year on the PGA TOUR, and it will be a perfect venue for a match-play event given the variation of challenges it presents," said Love. "I think you will see players taking on a number of risk-reward shots throughout the week, presenting an exciting environment for fans onsite and watching around the world."

Quail Hollow Club has hosted the Wells Fargo Championship since 2003 and brought the PGA Championship to Charlotte in 2017.

"Davis will be a tremendous leader for the U.S. Team and alongside Trevor, gives the 2022 Presidents Cup two wellrespected captains to guide their players into Quail Hollow," said Presidents Cup Executive Director Adam Sperling. "We have received tremendous support from partners and fans throughout the region as we look toward 2022, and I know today's announcement will only add to their collective enthusiasm."

For more information about the Presidents Cup, please visit PresidentsCup.com.

###

## About the Presidents Cup

The Presidents Cup is a unique golf event in that there is no purse or prize money. Players are not paid for their participation, but each competitor allocates an equal portion of the funds generated to charities of his choice. Since the event's inception, more than \$54.4 million has been raised for charity from event proceeds, as well as contributions made on behalf of the Presidents Cup, including a charitable donation of \$5.3 million from the 2019 event alone.

Join us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/thepresidentscup, Twitter and Instagram at @presidentscup and sign up for the Presidents Cup e-newsletter.

Citi and Rolex are the exclusive Global Partners of the Presidents Cup.

## About Citi

Citi, the leading global bank, has approximately 200 million customer accounts and does business in more than 160 countries and jurisdictions. Citi provides consumers, corporations, governments and institutions with a broad range of financial products and services, including consumer banking and credit, corporate and investment banking, securities brokerage, transaction services, and wealth management. Additional information may be found at <a href="https://www.citigroup.com">www.citigroup.com</a> | Twitter: @Citi | YouTube: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/citi">www.youtube.com/citi</a> | Blog: <a href="http://blog.citigroup.com">http://blog.citigroup.com</a> | Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/citi">www.facebook.com/citi</a> | LinkedIn: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/citi">www.linkedin.com/company/citi</a>



## About Rolex

An unrivalled reputation for quality and expertise

Rolex, a Swiss watch *manufacture* headquartered in Geneva, is recognized the world over for its expertise and the quality of its products. Its Oyster and Cellini watches, all certified as Superlative Chronometers for their precision, performance and reliability, are symbols of excellence, elegance and prestige. Founded by Hans Wilsdorf in 1905, the brand pioneered the development of the wristwatch and is at the origin of numerous major watchmaking innovations, such as the Oyster, the first waterproof wristwatch, launched in 1926, and the Perpetual rotor self-winding mechanism invented in 1931. Rolex has registered over 500 patents in the course of its history. A truly integrated and independent manufacturing company, Rolex designs, develops and produces in-house all the essential components of its watches, from the casting of the gold alloys to the machining, crafting, assembly and finishing of the movement, case, dial and bracelet. Through philanthropic programmes and a broad palette of sponsorship activities, Rolex is also actively involved in supporting the arts, sports and exploration, and encourages the spirit of enterprise, as well as the conservation of natural environments.